,	•
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	DECLARING TH
12	ESTABLISH A T
13	GOVERNING E
14	MANAGEMENT
15	IMPLEMENTATION
16	ALTERNATIVES
17	
18	WHEREA
19	recognize the ne
20	between the go
21	environmental q
22	generations; and

23

24

25

## CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RESOLUTION NO. 2000-<u>55</u> COUNTY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RESOLUTION NO. 2000-<u>13</u>2 INTRODUCED BY:

1815013

## **A RESOLUTION**

DECLARING THAT THE CITY OF SANTA FE AND SANTA FE COUNTY JOINTLY ESTABLISH A TASK FORCE TO DEVELOP POLICY RECOMMENDATIONS FOR THE GOVERNING BODIES REGARDING THE ADOPTION OF A JOINT WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN WHICH WILL INCLUDE INVESTIGATION, EXPLORATION AND IMPLEMENTATION OF NEW AND INNOVATIVE SUPPLY RESOURCE ALTERNATIVES FOR THE GREATER METROPOLITAN AREA.

WHEREAS, the governing bodies of the City of Santa Fe and Santa Fe County recognize the need for both an interim and long-term water management agreement between the governing bodies in order to plan for and preserve the area's high environmental quality, and responsibly manage resources for present and future

WHEREAS, the City and County have made a commitment to work jointly on issues of mutual concern in order to protect the public health, welfare and safety of their citizens; and

WHEREAS, the City and County desire to establish a strong basis for the area's sustainable water resources; and

WHEREAS, the City and the County are committed to investigate all water supply alternatives available to the region; and

WHEREAS, it is in the City's and County's long-term interest to invest in the establishment of a strategic planning process.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODIES OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE AND THE COUNTY OF SANTA FE that:

- 1. The Mayor and the Chairperson of the County Commission shall respectively appoint three Council members and three Commissioners to form a task force that will develop recommendations for both governing bodies with regard to creating a joint management agreement in order to effectively plan and implement water and wastewater resource management strategies for the greater Santa Fe metropolitan area.
- 2. The City Manager shall designate staff from the Public Utilities and Planning and Land Use Departments of the City, while the County Manager shall designate staff from the Land Use and Utilities Department of the County to provide assistance to the task force.
- 3. The task force shall meet and report twice monthly for three consecutive months after passage of this Resolution and will present draft recommendations to both governing bodies at the earliest date possible thereafter.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 13th day of September, 2000.

1	Lany G. Delado
2	LARRY A. DELGADO, MAYOR
3	
4	ATTEST: 1815015
5	Signal Andrews Control of the Contro
6	SEAU
7	YOLANDAY, WOIL O'N CLERK
8	APPRÓVETA AS VÍO FORM:
9	
10	222
11	PETER DWYER, CITY ATTORNEY
12	
13	PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this <u>26</u> day of <u>September</u>
14	2000.
15	Richard D. ANAYA, CHAIRMAN
16	RICHARD D. ANAYA, CHAIRMAN
17	
187	ATTEOT. OUT
19	
20.	
21.	REBECCA BUSTAMANTE, COUNTY CLERK
22	county of Santa FE //37) ss/95
23	APPROVED AS TO FORM:  I hereby certify that this day of Oct A.D. day of Oct A.D.
24	and was duly recorded in book and was of the records of
	Santa Fe County.  Witness my Hand and Seal of Office
25	STEVE KOPELMAN, COUNTY ATTORNEY  Witness my Hand and Sear of County Rebecca Bustamante  County Clerk, Santa Fe County, M.M.  County Clerk, M.M.  Co
	Deputy X